## **VERIFICATION OF CONFORMITY**

## According to FCC Part 15B

Certificate No.: SEM15090076

Responsible Party's Name :		GlobTek, Inc.	
Address	:	186 Veterans Dr. Northvale, NJ 07647 USA	
Manufacturer	:	1. GlobTek, Inc.	
		2. GlobTek (Suzhou) Co., Ltd	
Address	:	1. 186 Veterans Dr. Northvale, NJ 07647 USA	
		2. Building 4, No. 76, Jin Ling East Rd., Suzhou Industrial	
		Park, Suzhou,JiangSu 215021, China	
Description of Product	:	Power adapter	
Description of Product Model No.	:	Power adapter GT-41076-AABB-C.C	
Model No.	:		
•	::	GT-41076-AABB-C.C	
Model No.	:	GT-41076-AABB-C.C	
Model No.	:	GT-41076-AABB-C.C	

## Compliance With Part 15B of FCC Rules.

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) This device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

Responsible Party:	Tested By:
	Shenzhen SEM.Test Technology Co., Ltd.
	1/F, Building A, Hongwei Industrial Park, Liuxian
	2nd Road, Bao'an District, Shenzhen, P.R.C.
	Issued By:
Responsible Signature:	Issued By:
Name / Title:	Name / Title: Jandy So / PSQ Manager
Date:	Date of Issue: Sep 28 2015

The Certification of Verification shows that the tested sample technically compliances with the FCC Part 15. The certification applies to the tested sample above mentioned only and should not implied an assessment of the whole.

Tel.: +86-755-33663308 Fax.: +86-755-33663309 E-mail: sem@semtest.com.cn Website: www.semtest.com.cn